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February 15, 2011

Mr. Bian Humphress

City Manager

City of Willard

631 South Myrtle Avenue
P. 0. BOX 367

Willard, Ohio 44890-1549

Subject: Fluoride Violations - January 2011

Dear Mr. Humphress:
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Re:  Huron County
City of Willard .
Community
PWS OH3901511

According to the Water Plant/Distribution System Monthly Operating Report, the public water
system failed to maintain the fluoride concentration on four days during January 2011, at least
0.8 mg/L at the entry point into distribution system in violation of RC §§6109.20.

If the public water system fails to correct its violations, then the director may enforce the safe
drinking water regulations to attain compliance. An enforcement action may include civil
penalties of not more than $25,000 per day per violation in accordance with RC §§6108.33, or
administrative penalties in accordance with rule 3745-81-04.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, or any other matter invelving your water system,
you may contact me at (419)373-3048, or email [Ralph.Baker@epa.state.oh.us].

Sincer_ely.

Ralph J. Baker
Engineer

Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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Robert Niedermier, City of Willard
Eric Cherry, Huron County Health District

Ralph Baker, DDAGW, NWDO
Paul Brock, DDAGW, NWDO
Linda Benham, DDAGW, NWDO
Ellen Gerber, DDAGW, NWDO

Northwest District Office 419 352 8451
347 North Dunbridge Road 419352 8468 {fax)
Bowling Green, OH 43402-5388 www._epa.chin.gov




